Phone : 0831-2429441
E-Mail : dfobgv@gmail.com

Office of the District Fire Officer
Karnataka State Fire
and Emergency Services
Khanapur Road, Belagavi-590001

C.NO/172/NOC/DFO/BELAGAV1/2023 Date :22-11-2023

To,

The Principal,

KLE Mahadevappanna Munavalli
School, Gokak, Gokak Taluk,
Belagavi District.

Sir,
Sub : Issuing of *‘NOC? to KLE Mahadevappanna Munavalli School. Gokak. Gokak Taluk.
Belagavi District.
Ref: 1) C.NO/172/ADV/DFO/BELAGAV1/2023 Date: 29-08-2023.
2) Applicant Request Letter  Date: 22/06/2023.

*__k_dk_k_sk_ck ok

With reference to the subject above cited. the premises of KLE Mahadevappanna
Munavalli School, building consisting with Ground & 3 Upper floors situated at Gokak, Gokak
Taluk, Belagavi District was inspected by District Fire Office Belagavi on 28-10-2023 with
respect to fire Prevention, Fire fighting and Evacuation measures complied in the above premises
for-issui : OC & the details as under,

ANNEXURE-1
“GROUP-B Educational Buildings
» Table 7 (11) 3.1.3 Group B Educational Buildings Sub division Bl & B2.
afe indicative and not exclusive all relevant provisions related to fire and life

01 ame and Address of the Applicant The Principal,
KILE Mahadevappanna Munavalli
School. Gokak, Gokak Taluk,

| Belagavi District.

02 | Name and Address of the Promises | KLE Mahadevappanna Munavalli
School, Gokak, Gokak Taluk,
| Belagavi District. RS |
03. | Name and Address of the Building The President .
Owner KLLE Society, Belagavi. ) -
04. | Number of Building 01 i
05. | Number of Floors Ground & 3 Upper Floors

06. | Floor-wise details of Occupaney:- e
Ground Floor | Principal Chamber-01. Office-01, Art Room-01. NCC
Room-01. Reading Room-01, Class Room-08. Staff
Room-01, Physics L.ab-01, Co-Ordinators Room-01,
Scouts & Guides Room-01.
1" Floor | ClassRoom-08
2_'_‘_‘:F‘I()or Class Room-08 & Science Lab-01,

o

Floor | Class Room-08, Computer Lab-02, Library-01, Tabola .
Room-01. Class Room-06, FFunction hall-01. Class room-
07.Examination hall-01 & Staff room-01.




07. | Height of the building | 14.85mur . - \
08. | Site area - - e - R
09. | Built-up area of each floor:- - 1
ﬁGround Floor | 1200094 Sgqft -
"' Floor | 15766.638qft D
2" Floor | 16990.97Sqft .
 3"Floor | 10349.428qft o
| 55,107.96 8q ft_ R R
10. | Total Built-up area B o -
11. | Surrounding properties:- - -
___________ Fast | KLE Hospital )
~ West _I_{cnjdenila_l_j}gi!d_i_ng7 -
North | Valmiki Temple = I
‘ ~ South Road R - —
[_12_ Open Space all around the building - - - “
; gl ~ East | 80.00mur e .
West [ NIl R . B
North | Nil LI R
South | Nil

L

Allowed Setbacks (open space) should be maintained free from furthclfmw
obstruction/construction.

B.On the inspection of this School/College premises, the following Fire Prevention, Fire

Fighting and Evacuation Measure

s recommended are considered absolutely essential from

fire safety point of view:-

Fl. Details F.xisting W
No (02) I | | PR
01. | Accessibility to the | Accessibility from Southern side with 10.00 M{r‘l
premises wide road il L B
02. | Number of 01 entrance of 07.20 mir wide. |
Entrances L
03. | Number of No of staircase 01 nos. .
Staircase Width of the staircase | 02.00 mtr '
Width of threads 030mtr B
Height of risers - |0M5Smtr |
No of risers per flight 11
Height of the hand drill. | 01 .OOﬁEr_

13 Nos. of 6 Kg Capacil;f—)\BC type & 01 no. of 4.5 |
Kg capacity CO; type Fire :xtinguisher & 03 nos. |
of water type extinguishers has been provided.

All the extinguishers suggested are BIS markings
and are located at an easily accessible position

i 05. \ Hose reel hose
system

‘l 04 nos. of hose reel hose has been provided. The
hose reel hose of min 19 mm size and of 30 mtrs

length has been provided to reach the farthest point |
of each floor and shut off branch having a nozzle of
05 mm size. ; j

06. | At the terrace tank
level with
minimum pressure

of 3.5 kg/cm2

The system has been connected to booster pump of |
450 LPM capacity has been provided. Further the
system also has been connected 10 alternative source |

of power supply. _ i

|
without obstructing the normal passage. \ B
|
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07. | Diesel Generator 02 nos. of 200 & 130 KVA capacity generator has ‘
been provided
08. | Terrace Tank 07 nos. of 2000 Itrs & Olno of 1000 ltrs capacity
overhead water tank has been provided. 1
09. | Escape routes Direction in which the students/teachers have to |
move in the event of emergency have been indicated \
in the corridor/passage as a  guide during evacuation,
10. | Fire Order A notice board indicating the action to be taken by |
( Fire safety plans) | the employees in case of any emergency have been
displayed along with the telephone numbers of
Gokak Fire station i.c 08332-225011. 101 & 080-
22971550, 22971500, 22971600 the telephone nos
nearest ambulance services and police station.
11, [ No Smoking board | COPTA Sec-4 direction of No Smoking area, |
smoking here is an offence board is written in the
English & Kannada both languages and is displayed
inside the entry/exit of the each floor. 7‘7
12. | Fire Siren A fire siren has been installed in the p:umsu to |
inform the students/teachers in case of a fire |
| emergency and evacuate the area. -
13. | Nominate One Fire | Smt. Nanda Chunamari, Smt. Ushakiran |
Nodal Officer Guddadamani & Smt. Drakshayani Chandargi are i
has been nominated as fire nodal officers. -
14. | Fire Flg,htmg Not Imparted
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catii
ammable materials should not be stored in the store room, UPS room,

E!ecn ica panel area, class rooms, laboratory and electrical sum panel premises.
B:-Accumulation of combustible waste in and around the premises should be avoided

C:- The Exit ways shall be always kept clear without any obstruction.

D:-Liquefied petroleum gas should not be stored in the building.

E:- The doors shall not be kept locked/ latched during working hours and shall be free from

obstruction.

£:- During the class hours the class room door shall not be locked from inside to out side.
G:- As per Honorable Supreme Court order all teachers and staff shall be trained to handle safety equipments, initiate
emergency evacuation and protect their students in the event of fire and other emergency and the school shall observe the Fire
Safety Day on April 14" of every year by conducting Fire Safety drills with co-ordination with the fire services department.

training centre,

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is
issuing “NOC” to “KLE Mahadevappanna Munavalli School” Gokak, Gokak Taluk, Belagavi
District. As they have complied all the recommendations as per reference 1. With the condition
that the staff should get trained in the basic fire {ighting at Training Centre R.A. Mundkur Fire &

Emergency Services Academy,

Hubballi.

This “NOC™ is valid for only one y

is renewable.

BABASAHE e

B

GANGADH
AR DESAI

DN o, o<PERSONAL,
eudonym=aadsf6c77b7b42b3a1 4cafe

imber=962f47dded25cdecaBaa
G sadacss153caz02 es0cio4eT82
C6741c94, n=BABASAHES
GANGADHAR DESAI

Date: 2024.06.04 1337:46 +0530"

Bannerughatta Road, Bangalore

car from the date of issue and is

or Regional training centre

renewable.

Yours Faithfully

Digitally signed by NANDA SHIVASHANKAR
N
e

NANDA ol

o

KA 25.4.20=¢ a(snsd ibe2720081dccdc00297d873
e

RSONAL,
~20e5ed85610400994206447195

R CHUNAMARI 52t Karnataka State Flre And Emargeney

7348007 d6b0eads9311 405,
(DA SHVASHANKAR CHONAMARI
Dove 20240604 133947 10530

Belagavi-01.




		2024-06-04T13:37:46+0530
	BABASAHEB GANGADHAR DESAI


		2024-06-04T13:39:47+0530
	NANDA SHIVASHANKAR CHUNAMARI




